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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3250
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
FAILURE OF JAMMERS
Rawat Shri Kamla Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether due to sudden failure of the security jammers meant for deactivating the explosives a number of accidents are being occurred causing loss of lives of several jawans of the border security force;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reasons for the failure of these security jammers?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): No failure of jammers has been reported by Border Security Force.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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